
 
 

 

Matt Connolly       2800 E 18
th
 St. 

816.388.1066       Kansas City, MO 

mconnolly@yourtel.com     64127 

 

 

 

June 27, 2012 

 

 

VIA EFIS 

 

Ms. Colleen Dale 

Chief Regulatory Law Judge 

Missouri Public Service Commission 

200 Madison Street 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

 

  

Re:  YourTel America, Inc. MO P.S.C. Tariff No. 2 amendment to modify switched access rates 

 

Dear Judge Dale, 

 

 Please find enclosed for filing one tariff sheet for changes to YourTel America’s MO P.S.C Tariff No.2. 

This includes Second Revised Page 44, replacing First Page 44.  

 

 The purpose of this tariff change is to amend YourTel’s switched access rates pursuant to the Missouri 

Public Service Commission’s Order in File No. TT-2012-0317, released April 4, 2012 and FCC 11-161, Report 

and Order and Further Notice of Rulemaking, released November 18, 2011. The proposed effective date for this 

is August 26, 2012. 

 

 If there are any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.   

 

 

 

      Sincerely, 

       

      /s/ Matt Connolly 

 

      Matt Connolly 

      Tariff Administrator 

      816-388-1066 

 



YourTel America, Inc.  Mo. PSC No. 2 

  Second Revised Sheet 44 

  Replacing First Page 44 

 

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Issued: June 27, 2012  Effective: August 26, 2012 

By: Dale R. Schmick, Vice President 

2800 E 18
th
 Street 

Kansas City, MO 64127 

 

SECTION 5 – SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

 5.4 Rates and Charges 

 5.4.1   Carrier Common Line 

   A. InterLATA 

        Originating: $0.008385 per minute of use 

   Terminating: $0.01269 per minute of use 

  B. IntraLATA 

       Originating: $0.008385 per minute of use 

       Terminating: $0.01269 per minute of use 

 5.4.2   Local Transport 

   0 to 1 call miles - Terminating - $0.00411 per minute of use 

   0 to 1 call miles – Originating - $0.004919 per minute of use 

   Over 1 to 25 – Terminating - $0.00625 per minute of use  

   Over 1 to 25 – Originating - $0.007481 per minute of use 

   Over 25 to 50 – Terminating - $0.01318 per minute of use 

   Over 25 to 50 – Originating - $0.015781 per minute of use 

   Over 50  - Terminating - $0.02217 per minute of use 

   Over 50  - Originating - $0.026540 per minute of use 

 

 5.4.3 Local Switching 

 

      $0.00687 

 

 5.4.4   Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Inquiry 

 

   Per Query    $0.0031 

    

   Call handling & destination charge $0.0003  
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